2024-2026 Immigration Levels Plan

Immigrant
Category

Economic

Overall
Planned
Permanen
t Resident
Admission
s

Overall
French-
speaking
Permanen
t Resident
Admission
S outside
Quebec

Federal
High
Skilled

Federal
Economic
Public
Policies

Federal
Business

Economic
Pilots:
Caregivers
, Agri-
Food Pilot;
Rural and
Northern
Immigrati
on Pilot;
Economic
Mobility

2024

Target

485,00
0

26,100

110,77
0

5,000

10,875

Low
Range

430,0
00

90,00

3,500

6,500

High
Range

532,5
00

116,0
00

3,000

7,000

14,50

2025

Target

500,00
0

31,500

117,50

6,000

14,750

Low
Range

442,500

96,500

4,000

9,000

High
Range

550,000

124,000

8,000

19,750

2026

Target

500,00

36,000

117,50

6,000

13,750

Low
Range

442,500

96,500

4,000

9,000

High
Range

550,000

124,000

8,000

19,750
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Immigrant
Category

Family

Refugees
and

Pathways
Project

Atlantic
Immigrati
on
Program

Provincial
Nominee
Program

Quebec
Skilled
Workers
and
Business

Total
Economic

Spouses,
Partners
and

Children

Parents
and
Grandpare
nts

Total
Family

Protected
Persons in
Canada
and

2024

Target

6,500

110,00

To be determined

281,13

82,000

32,000

114,00

27,000

Low
Range

4,000

105,5
00

250,0
00

77,00

27,00

105,0
00

24,00
0

High
Range

9,000

117,0
00

305,0
00

88,00

36,00

130,0
00

38,00
0

2025

Target

8,500

120,00

Low
Range

5,000

113,000

To be determined

301,25

84,000

34,000

118,00

29,000

265,000

79,000

29,000

107,000

26,000

High
Range

13,000

130,000

326,000

90,000

42,000

135,000

40,000

2026

Target

8,500

120,00

Low
Range

5,000

113,000

To be determined

301,25

84,000

34,000

118,00

29,000

265,000

79,000

29,000

107,000

26,000

High
Range

13,000

130,000

326,000

90,000

42,000

135,000

40,000
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2024 2025 2026

Immigrant Low High Low High Low High
Category Target Range Range Target Range Range Target Range Range

Protected Dependen
Persons ts Abroad

Resettled 21,115 16,75 26,00 15,250 12,000 17,000 15,250 12,000 17,000
Refugees 0 0

Governme

nt

Assisted

Resettled 27,750 20,00 31,00 28,250 23,000 32,000 28,250 23,000 32,000
Refugees 0 0

— Privately

Sponsored

Resettled 250 - 400 250 - 400 250 - 400
Refugees

— Blended

Visa

Office-

Referred

Total 76,115 66,00 93,00 72,750 64,000 80,000 72,750 64,000 80,000
Refugees 0 0

and

Protected

Persons

Humanita Total 13,750 9,000 17,50 8,000 6,500 12,000 8,000 6,500 12,000
rian & Humanita 0
Compassi rian &
onateand Compassi
Other onate and
Other



