## 2024-2026 Immigration Levels Plan

		2024			2025			2026		
Immigrant Category		Target	Low Range	High Range	Target	Low Range	High Range	Target	Low Range	High Range
	Overall Planned Permanen t Resident Admission s	485,00 0	430,0 00	532,5 00	500,00 0	442,500	550,000	500,00 0	442,500	550,000
	Overall French- speaking Permanen t Resident Admission s outside Quebec	26,100	-	-	31,500	-	-	36,000	-	-
Economic	Federal High Skilled	110,77 0	90,00 0	116,0 00	117,50 0	96,500	124,000	117,50 0	96,500	124,000
	Federal Economic Public Policies	-	0	3,000	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Federal Business	5,000	3,500	7,000	6,000	4,000	8,000	6,000	4,000	8,000
	Economic Pilots: <i>Caregivers</i> ; Agri- Food Pilot; Rural and Northern Immigrati on Pilot; Economic Mobility	10,875	6,500	14,50 0	14,750	9,000	19,750	13,750	9,000	19,750

## 2024-2026 Immigration Levels Plan

	2024			2025			2026			
Immigrant Category		Target	Low Range	High Range	Target	Low Range	High Range	Target	Low Range	High Range
	Pathways Project									
	Atlantic Immigrati on Program	6,500	4,000	9,000	8,500	5,000	13,000	8,500	5,000	13,000
	Provincial Nominee Program	110,00 0	105,5 00	117,0 00	120,00 0	113,000	130,000	120,00 0	113,000	130,000
	Quebec Skilled Workers and Business	To be determined			To be determined			To be determined		
	Total Economic	281,13 5	250,0 00	305,0 00	301,25 0	265,000	326,000	301,25 0	265,000	326,000
Family	Spouses, Partners and Children	82,000	77,00 0	88,00 0	84,000	79,000	90,000	84,000	79,000	90,000
	Parents and Grandpare nts	32,000	27,00 0	36,00 0	34,000	29,000	42,000	34,000	29,000	42,000
	Total Family	114,00 0	105,0 00	130,0 00	118,00 0	107,000	135,000	118,00 0	107,000	135,000
Refugees and	Protected Persons in Canada and	27,000	24,00 0	38,00 0	29,000	26,000	40,000	29,000	26,000	40,000

## 2024-2026 Immigration Levels Plan

		2024			2025			2026		
Immigrant Category		Target	Low Range	High Range	Target	Low Range	High Range	Target	Low Range	High Range
Protected Persons	Dependen ts Abroad									
	Resettled Refugees – Governme nt Assisted	21,115	16,75 0	26,00 0	15,250	12,000	17,000	15,250	12,000	17,000
	Resettled Refugees – Privately Sponsored	27,750	20,00 0	31,00 0	28,250	23,000	32,000	28,250	23,000	32,000
	Resettled Refugees – Blended Visa Office- Referred	250	-	400	250	-	400	250	-	400
	Total Refugees and Protected Persons	76,115	66,00 0	93,00 0	72,750	64,000	80,000	72,750	64,000	80,000
Humanita rian & Compassi onate and Other	Total Humanita rian & Compassi onate and Other	13,750	9,000	17,50 0	8,000	6,500	12,000	8,000	6,500	12,000